

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6328 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SEC. AGRICULTURAL PROD.MKTG COMMITTEE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI SARASWATHI AGRO INDS. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6327 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nemo present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that the appellant has to file the process fee and spare copies of the appeal in the instant case, which he has not done to date.

Appellant shall be directed to do so within a period of one week, failing which, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.  
Item No.83 -2-

In case, process fee and spare copies are filed within the period stipulated above, in that event, appropriate steps for the service of the respondents shall be taken by the office and whereafter the matter shall be listed before the concerned Registrar for seeking further future directions.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

