

ITEM NO.46  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6328 & 6327 OF 2010

SEC. AGRICULTURAL PROD.MKTG COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI SARASWATHI AGRO INDS. & ORS.  
(Office Report on default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called for  
second time. There is no appearance for the appellant.  
Counsel for the appellant has filed application for condonation  
of delay in filing the process fee and spare copies but the  
affidavit in support of the application is sworn by the  
advocate clerk, instead of appellant/parokar/counsel for the  
appellant.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master