

h

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6328 OF 2010

SEC. AGRICULTURAL PROD.MKTG COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI SARASWATHI AGRO INDS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6327 OF 2010

SEC. AGRICULTURAL PROD.MKTG COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI BASAVESWAR RICE INDS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant in both the appeals.

Learned counsel for the appellant in both the appeals seeks permission to withdraw the Civil Appeals. Permission sought

for is granted. The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.NO.1 in both the appeals is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 25, 2012
ITEM NO.15
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6328 OF 2010

SEC. AGRICULTURAL PROD.MKTG COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI SARASWATHI AGRO INDS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.1 in Civil Appeal NO. 6327 of 2010
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal report) and office

Date: 25/01/2012 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anand Sanjay M.NUli, Adv.
Mr.B.S.Prasad, Adv.
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1 in both the appeals is allowed, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)